1278 www.crouse-hinds.com    US: 1-866-764-5454    CAN: 1-800-265-0502    Copyright© 2013 Eaton’s Crouse-Hinds Business
5
S
Speakers & Tone Generators
Up to 30 Watts
Hazardous Locations
Weatherproof
DB16

Ingress Protection NEMA 4X & 6
IP66 & 67
Material Corrosion-free GRP
Entries Up to 2 x 1/2" NPT, 20mm
Weight 13.2lb/6.0kg
No. of Tones 27 + 5 Programmable
Options: Body color, certification, voltages
12–48V DC, 110V–254V AC
Certification Body Color Voltage Type*
Ordering
Code
Cat. #
Standard Product
Configuration
UL, cUL Listed, Class I, Div. 2,
Groups A, B, C, D Red 12–48V DC Single Stage 869131 DB3UL048N2CNRZ 27 tones, no tag or duty
labels, 108 dB(A) output,
NEMA 4X & 6, 2 x 1/2"
NPT entries with
certified plug
UL, cUL Listed, Class I, Div. 2,
Groups A, B, C, D Red 12–48V DC Two Stage 869132 DB3PUL048N2CNRZ
UL, cUL Listed, Class I, Div. 2,
Groups A, B, C, D Red 110V AC Single Stage 869135 DB3UL110N2CNRZ
ATEX Ex II 2GD Natural Black 12–48V DC Two Stage 803121 DB3PD048N2BNNZ
27 tones, no tag or duty
labels, 2 x M20 entries
with one certified plug
fitted
ATEX Ex II 2GD Natural Black 240V AC Single Stage 803122 DB3D240N2BNNZ
ATEX Ex II 2GD Red 12–48V DC Two Stage 803123 DB3PD048N2CNRZ
ATEX Ex II 2GD Red 240V AC Single Stage 803124 DB3D240N2BNRZ
ATEX Ex II 2GD Red 12–48V DC Single Stage 803125 DB3D048N2CNRZ
*Single Stage
4 wired diode monitored connection—on board diode allows unit to be operated in
supervisory mode when monitoring line in reverse polarity.
*Two Stage